FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
(7/97) TRADEMARKS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies);				
Iron Mountain Forge Corporation	Name: Little Tikes Commercial Play Systems Inc.				
Entity: Corporation of Missouri	Address: 29 E. Stephenson Street				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes No	Freeport, IL 61032				
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement XX Change of Name Other	Entity: Missouri Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of domestic representative is attached: □ Yes □ ☑ No				
Date: November 30, 1995	Additional name(\$) & address(es) attached: ☐ Yes ☑ No				
Application or Registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B: Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,529,837 1,380,577 1,339,089					
Additional numbers :	ottochod? CV OR N-				
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of trademark applications and registrations involved:				
Please send the recorded assignment back by fax to 312/258-5700 to the attention of:					
Debbie Nowicki, Trademark Paralegal Schiff Hardin LLP P.O. Box 06079 Chicago, IL 60606-0079 dnowicki@schiffhardin.com	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
Ref. No(s).:	8. Deposit Account Number: 19-0409				
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Chris L. Bollinger Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet and attached documents; 5					
Mail documents to be recorded and required cover sheet information to: By Fax: 703/306-5995 Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231					

No 00374592



Rebecca McDowell Cook Secretary of State

CORPORATION DIVISION CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

LITTLE TIKES COMMERCIAL PLAY SYSTEMS INC-

FORMERLY,

IRON MOUNTAIN FORGE CORPORATION

A CORPORATION ORGANIZED UNDER THE GENERAL AND BUSINESS CORPORA-TION LAW HAS DELIVERED TO ME A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF ITS ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION AND HAS IN ALL RESPECTS COMPLIED WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LAW GOVERNING THE AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION UNDER THE GENERAL BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW, AND THAT THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF SAID CORPORATION ARE AMENDED IN ACCORDANCE THEREWITH.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I HAVE SET MY HAND AND IMPRINTED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI, ON THIS, THE 2ND DAY OF JANUARY, 1996.

Secretary of State

\$25.00

THE OF MANY OF

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0305



State of Missouri

Rebecca McDowell Cook, Secretary of State P.O. Box 778, Jefferson City, Mo. 65102 Corporation Division

Amendment of Articles of Incorporation

(To be submitted in duplicate)

cei	Pursuant to the provisions of The General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the unitersigned corporation tertifies the following:					
ι.	The present name of the Corporation is <u>Iron Mountain Forge Corporation</u>					
	The name under which it was originally organized was Rubbermaid Acquisition Corp.					
2.	An amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholders on November, 27	, 19 95				
^	Article Numberone is amended to read as follows:					
	The name of the Corporation is: Little Tikes Commercial Play Systems Inc.					

(If more than one article is to be amended or more space is needed attach fly sheet.)

Corp. #44 | 12-94)

(MO. - 751 - 3/13/95)

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0306

Corp. =44 (Page 2)

) ² . •			
7.** - * ,	100	shares outstandi	ng,100
4. LJ[[IIC	ere entitled to vote or of outstanding shares	such amendment. s of any class entitled to vote the	
,	Class		Outstanding Shares
	Common	10	00
t The aumher	of shares voted for a	nd against the amendment was :	as follows:
5. The hamber	Class	No. Voted For	No. Voted Against
	Common	- 100	· - 0 -
		•	
 If the amer in dollars of 	ndment changed the f authorized shares ha	number or par value of auth	orized shares having a par value, the amo
6. If the amer in dollars of N/A	ndment changed the f authorized shares ha	number or par value of auth aving a par value as changed is:	orized shares having a par value, the amo
in dollars of	dement changed the	number of authorized shares wit	have the authorized number of sh
in dollars of	dement changed the	number of authorized shares wit	
in dollars of N/A If the amen without paragraphs with	dement changed the	aving a par value as ciming-	have the authorized number of sh
in dollars of	dement changed the	number of authorized shares wit	have the authorized number of sh
in dollars of N/A If the amen without paragraphs with	dement changed the	number of authorized shares wit	have the authorized number of sh
in dollars of N/A If the amen without pashares with	i authorized shares ha adment changed the r ar value as changed hout par value as are t	number of authorized shares win and the consideration propose to be presently issued are:	thout par value, the authorized number of shed to be received for such increased author
in dollars of N/A If the amen without pa shares with N/A	dement changed the rain value as changed to the rain par value as are to t	number of authorized shares win and the consideration propose to be presently issued are: The an exchange, reclassification,	chout par value, the authorized number of shed to be received for such increased author or cancellation of issued shares, or a reductiber of issued shares, the follow
in dollars of N/A If the amen without pa shares with N/A	dement changed the rain value as changed to the rain par value as are to t	number of authorized shares win and the consideration propose to be presently issued are:	chout par value, the authorized number of shed to be received for such increased authorized to be received for such increased authorized to be received for such increased authorized or cancellation of issued shares, or a reducible of issued shares of that class, the followersected:
in dollars of N/A If the amen without pa shares with N/A	dement changed the rain value as changed to the rain par value as are to t	number of authorized shares win and the consideration propose to be presently issued are: The an exchange, reclassification,	chout par value, the authorized number of shed to be received for such increased author or cancellation of issued shares, or a reductiber of issued shares, the follow
If the amen without pa shares with N/A 7. If the amen of the nuris a statem	dement changed the rain value as changed to the rain par value as are to t	number of authorized shares win and the consideration propose to be presently issued are: The an exchange, reclassification,	chout par value, the authorized number of shed to be received for such increased authorized to be received for such increased authorized to be received for such increased authorized or cancellation of issued shares, or a reducible of issued shares of that class, the followersected:

OUTdensioned	. Vice Pres	ident —	<u></u>
EREOF, the undersigned,		President or	
		has executed th	is instrument and its
Viça President			
Assistant Secretary	·	has affixed its corp	orate scal hereto and
Secretary or Ameliani Secretary			A.F.
attested said seal on the	day of	November	
Place			
CORPORATE SEAL			
Herc			
(If no seal, state "None.")		iu Foug- C-woose	tion
`	_ Iron Moun	ntain Forge Corpora	C 1 OII
Martin J. Degnan	By John	Productive or Vice President W. Dean III FILE	D AND CERTIFICAT ISSUED JAN 0 2 1996
State ofOhio	- 7	2	7W X W 9861 2 0 2/WC
County of — Wayne	_ } 55.	Geleso SECF	RETARY OF STA
I,Sheryl S. Brown		, a Notary Public	
on this day ofNo	vember	, 19 <u>95</u> , persona	lly appeared before r
John W. Dean III		who, being	
		· · · · · · · · · · ·	
declared that he is theVice_President and Tr			
ofIron Mountain Forge Corporatio	···		
that he signed the foregoing documents as Vice Pre	<u>sident and Ti</u>	reasurerof the co	rporation, and that t
statements therein contained are true.		20 Olyhun	
(Notarial Scal)		Notary Public	<u> </u>
	My commiss:	ion expiresSHE	RYLS BROWN
	May Continues	Notaru P	ublic for State of Ohio on Expires October 14, 1997

Corp. #45 (Page 3)

(MO. - 751)

RECORDED: 05/21/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002858 FRAME: 0308